PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SkyePharma Inc.	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	10450 Science Center Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6616948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-348-4401

Email: mesulkey@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Naomi S. Biswas, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Naomi S. Biswas

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pacira Change of Name#page1.tif source=Pacira Change of Name#page2.tif source=Pacira Change of Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0986

.00 661

O 07% HU

500414839 RE

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 4 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN - 1 2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SKYEPHARMA INC.

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the chairman of the board and the secretary, respectively, of SkyePharma Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc."

- 3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation pursuant to Sections 902 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

The undersigned, Fred A. Middleton and Thomas Zech, the Chairman of the Board and Secretary, respectively, of SkyePharma Inc. deciare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Date: May 31, 2007

Fred A. Middleton Chairman of the Board

Thomas M. Zech

Secretary



PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 12/07/2007